## **Russell County Homemaker Clubs**

## Homemakers On the Go

Club President: Donna Robertson

Meets the 2<sup>nd</sup> Wednesday of the month at 10:00 a.m. at the Russell County Extension Office

## Piece Makers Quilt Guild

Club President: Cindy Mills

Meets the  $2^{m}$  Monday of each month 12:00-6:00 p.m. at the Russell County Extension Office and the  $4^{m}$  Monday of each month 12:00-3:30 p.m. at the Russell County Extension Office

## Sunset

Club President: Susan Adams Meets the 2<sup>nd</sup> Tuesday of each month at 6:00 p.m. at the Russell County Extension Office